
 

 
2024-2025 High School Girls’ Wrestling Schedule 

 

Date Opponent Location Time 

Saturday, December 7 Strasburg Duals Strasburg 8:00 AM 

Tuesday, December 10 Wiggins Wiggins 5:00 PM 

Saturday, December 14 Poudre Tournament Fort Collins 9:00 AM 

Saturday, December 21 Bob Smith Invite Wray 9:15 AM 

Thursday, January 9 Yuma Yuma 6:30 PM 

Saturday, January 11 Garden County Invite Oshkosh, NE 9:00 AM 

Friday, January 17 Elm Creek Invitational Elm Creek, NE 
10:00 AM 

(CST) 

Saturday, January 18 
Chase County Invite Imperial, NE 10:00 AM 

Rawlins County Invite Atwood, KS 8:30 AM 

Thursday, January 23 Wray Ovid 5:30 PM 

Saturday, January 25 Chatfield Chatfield 9:00 AM 

Friday, February 7 Regionals  Yuma TBA 

Saturday, February 8 Regionals Yuma TBA 

Thursday, February 13 STATE Pepsi Center TBA 

Friday, February 14 STATE Pepsi Center TBA 

Saturday, February 15 STATE Pepsi Center TBA 
   

Updated: 10/31/24 

 **Schedule is subject to change (Date/Time/Location) and will be updated as soon as possible. 

 **All changes will be posted to Fleming Wildcat Chat and/or through Alma Notifications. 


